

BEFORE THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF OCEAN BREEZE, FLORIDA

RESOLUTION NUMBER 343-2023

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF OCEAN BREEZE, FLORIDA AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENT #4 TO THE GENERAL FUND BUDGET IN THE AMOUNT OF \$39,450 TO RECOGNIZE ADDITIONAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT AND PUBLIC SAFETY EXPENSES, PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE, AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF OCEAN BREEZE, FLORIDA that:

SECTION 1: For the purpose of increasing the 2023 budget for additional expenses incurred during the 2022/2023 fiscal year, amending the General Fund Budget of the Town of Ocean Breeze adopted by Resolution No. 328-2022 of the Town Council of the Town of Ocean Breeze, is hereby amended, as follows:

REVENUE INCREASE:

| Local communications services tax | \$1,450 |
|-----------------------------------|----------|
| Interest income | 21,000 |
| Building permits | 17,000 |
| Total | \$39,450 |

EXPENDITURE INCREASE:

| General government | \$10,100 |
|--------------------|----------|
| Public safety | 29,350 |
| Total | \$39,450 |

SECTION 3: This resolution shall take effect on adoption.

| ADOPTED this 9 TH day of October, 2023. | | | | | |
|--|----------------------|------------|------------|-----------------|----|
| | | | | | |
| Council Member Kelley | / | offered | the fore | going resolutio | n |
| moved its adoption. The motion w | | onded | | uncil Membe | |
| and upor | n being pu | ut to a ro | ll call vo | te, the vote wa | IS |
| as follows: | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | YES | NO | ADCENT | |
| | | 163 | NO | ABSENT | |
| KENNETH DE ANGELES, PRESIDENT | | Х | | | |
| SANDY KEBLBECK-KELLEY, COUNCIL M | IEMBER | | | | |
| ELIZABETH REESE, COUNCIL MEMBER | | χ | | | |
| ELIZABETT REESE, GOOTGIE WEWBER | | χ | | | |
| GINA KENT, COUNCIL MEMBER | | X | | | |
| KEVIN DOCHERTY, COUNCIL MEMBER | | | | | |
| | | X | | | |
| | | | | | |
| ATTEST: | | | | | |
| | 1 | 7 | | 0 | |
| | // | 4 | fil, | Yan lan | |
| KIM STANTON | VENNE | TH DE A | MCELES | Agues . | |
| TOWN CLERK | KENNET PRESID | | NGELES | • | |
| V 8 8 00 1 | | | | | |
| Laren In Felsound | | | | | |
| | APPROV | /ED AS | TO FOR | M: | |
| MAYOR | | | 3 | | |
| | | 4 | RAN | St. W. | |
| | WILLIAM F. CRARY, II | | | | |
| 8 / 1 / 1 / 2 | TOWN ATTORNEY | | | | |

The section of the se

en de la companya de la co

CONTRACTOR OF STANCE OF ST